
Platz Name und Vorname Klub Kategorie Ziel Zeit Abstand

  M 17  
1 Kozak jun. Erwin Kelag Energy M 17 1h11:54.550

  M 30  
1 Skitek Tomaz KLC M 30 1h03:39.370
2 Proisl Christian LC VITUS St. Veit M 30 1h11:48.220 8:08.850

  M 35  
1 Oswald Gernot VST-LAAS M 35 56:17.700
2 Zingl Wolfgang Kelag Energy M 35 1h02:58.110 6:40.410

  M 40  
1 Mörtl Michael KAC Klagenfurt M 40 57:17.160
2 Kozak Erwin Kelag Energy M 40 57:40.650 23.490
3 Pototschnik Reinhold LG Südkärnten M 40 1h01:09.390 3:52.230
4 Doujak Valentin Kelag Energy M 40 1h07:26.450 10:09.290

  M 45  
1 Gärtner Udo Kelag Energy M 45 1h00:44.380
2 Blasge Johann LSC Rennweg M 45 1h03:57.700 3:13.320
3 Kratzwald Eduard LSC Rennweg M 45 1h04:29.830 3:45.450
4 Potocnik Walter ASKÖ Villach M 45 1h07:53.230 7:08.850
5 Tropper Erich HSVK Helvetia M 45 1h11:14.350 10:29.970
6 Rapatz Franz VST-LAAS M 45 1h13:10.690 12:26.310

  M 50  
1 Stuck Peter LG Südkärnten M 50 1h02:15.890
2 Gstallnig Walter LC VITUS St. Veit M 50 1h12:43.330 10:27.440

  M 55  
1 Klinar Peter BSG Infineon M 55 1h16:40.830

  M 60  
1 Müller Hans KAC - Sektion M 60 1h07:11.190
2 Lederer Hermann SV Raika Greifenburg M 60 1h09:43.210 2:32.020
3 Hermann Josef WSG Volksbank M 60 1h10:51.660 3:40.470
4 Jäger Heinz KAC Klagenfurt M 60 1h28:05.960 20:54.770

  M 65  
1 Grebitschitscher Josef SV Raika Greifenburg M 65 1h37:09.550

Kärntner Berglaufmeisterschaften 2007
Offizielle Ergebnisliste



  M 70  
1 Unterkircher Ambros WSV Heiligenblut M 70 1h12:24.670

  MH  
1 Kirschbach Jan LC Altis Krappfeld MH 55:24.300
2 Robin Christian LC Villach MH 1h00:35.650 5:11.350
3 Wang Günter Kelag Energy MH 1h02:29.850 7:05.550
4 Wernig Martin VST-LAAS MH 1h08:24.560 13:00.260

  W 30  
1 Striednig Heidi SV Penk W 30 1h18:05.520

  W 35  
1 Lerchbaumer Karin SV Penk W 35 1h10:32.050

  W 40  
1 Tomaschitz Helga LC VITUS St. Veit W 40 1h09:30.700
2 Gandler Karin LC Vitus St. Veit W 40 1h51:16.080 41:45.380

  W 45  
1 Gollreider Anna OeAV Obergailtal- W 45 1h15:36.410

  WH  
1 Pacher Angela SV Penk WH 1h17:28.340



OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 
Mannschaftswertung Herren 

Kärntner Berglaufmeisterschaften  
1. September 2007 

 
RANG NAME             VEREIN              ZEIT 

Erwin Kozak  
Udo Gärtner  
Günter Wang  1. 
 

Kelag Energy 
Running Team 

Ges.   3:00.13 
  

Gernot Oswald  
Martin Wernig  
Franz Rapatz  2. 
 

VST-Laas 

Ges.   3:17.51 
 

Hans Müller   
Heinz Jäger  
Michael Mörtel  3. 
 

KAC 

Ges.  3:32.33 
 

 

OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 
Mannschaftswertung Damen 

Kärntner Berglaufmeisterschaften  
1. September 2007 

 
RANG NAME             VEREIN              ZEIT 

Angela Pacher  
Karin Lerchbaumer  
Heidi Striednig  1. 
 

SV Penk 

Ges.  3:45.65 
  

 



Platz Nr. Name und Vorname Kategorie Klub Ziel Zeit Abstand

1 15 Kozak jun. Erwin Jugend Kelag Energy 1h11:54.550
2 56 Edler Michael Jugend SV Döllach 1h20:09.250 8:14.700
3 57 Edler Susanne Jugend SV Döllach 1h51:48.200 39:53.650

 M 19  
1 95 Hangweyrer Martin M 19 RC Seewalchen 1h08:13.730
2 48 Granitzer Bernhard M 19 SV-Döllach 1h11:56.170 3:42.440
3 92 Schober Lukas M 19 SV Döllach 1h16:50.910 8:37.180
4 77 Mayerhofer Andreas M 19 EVW Wörthersee 1h17:05.900 8:52.170
5 91 Suntinger Kevin M 19 SV Döllach 1h20:53.740 12:40.010
6 97 Fleissner Philipp M 19 SV Döllach 1h23:20.110 15:06.380

 M 30  
1 8 Oswald Gernot M 30 VST-LAAS 56:17.700
2 81 Lugger Alexander M 30 GSG Lesachtal 58:02.640 1:44.940
3 70 Etzer Hans M 30 LC Oberpinzgau 1h00:28.000 4:10.300
4 89 Plössnig Ludwig M 30 TSU Untertilliach 1h01:37.840 5:20.140
5 74 Bichler Gerald M 30 RC Pustertal 1h02:08.520 5:50.820
6 46 Sven Clemens M 30 Union Hervis Spittal 1h02:19.310 6:01.610
7 17 Zingl Wolfgang M 30 Kelag Energy 1h02:28.110 6:10.410
8 82 Kurz Michael M 30 DSG Lesachtal 1h02:47.230 6:29.530
9 22 Skitek Tomaz M 30 KLC 1h03:39.370 7:21.670

10 40 Weihsbrodt Bruno M 30 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1h06:47.840 10:30.140
11 59 Edler  Michael sen. M 30 SV Döllach 1h07:15.860 10:58.160
12 64 Proisl Christian M 30 LC VITUS St. Veit 1h11:48.220 15:30.520
13 78 Venhauer Bernhard M 30 Union Viktring 1h12:59.100 16:41.400
14 47 Schrall Andreas M 30 Team Moharwirt 1h14:33.930 18:16.230
15 105 Gugl Geri M 30 RSC New Deile 1h24:04.660 27:46.960

 M 40  
1 83 Mörtl Michael M 40 KAC Klagenfurt 57:17.160
2 14 Kozak Erwin M 40 Kelag Energy 57:40.650 23.490
3 86 Dorfer Hannes M 40 Lind/Drau 58:26.320 1:09.160
4 38 Feldner Josef M 40 Mörtschach 59:53.070 2:35.910
5 19 Gärtner Udo M 40 Kelag Energy 1h00:44.380 3:27.220
6 32 Blasge Johann M 40 LSC Rennweg 1h03:57.700 6:40.540
7 79 Kratzwald Eduard M 40 LSC Rennweg 1h04:29.830 7:12.670
8 16 Doujak Valentin M 40 Kelag Energy 1h07:26.450 10:09.290
9 11 Potocnik Walter M 40 ASKÖ Villach 1h07:53.230 10:36.070

10 103 Riepl  Josef M 40 Maria Saal 1h08:17.300 11:00.140
11 66 Thaler Hans M 40 WSV Stall 1h09:16.990 11:59.830
12 68 Sonnberger Christian M 40 Eisenkappel 1h09:26.330 12:09.170
13 7 Tropper Erich M 40 HSVK Helvetia 1h11:14.350 13:57.190
14 49 Wölbl Gerald M 40 Villach 1h12:17.180 15:00.020
15 10 Rapatz Franz M 40 VST-LAAS 1h13:10.690 15:53.530
16 104 Grundner Manfred M 40 RSC New Deile 1h13:59.150 16:41.990
17 30 Sander Hans-Peter M 40 1h15:22.100 18:04.940
18 85 Harder Christian M 40 Afritz 1h16:06.120 18:48.960

12. Internationaler Mohar-Berglauf
Offizielle Ergebnisliste

  Jugend  



19 69 Ortner  Norbert M 40 Ebental 1h18:51.100 21:33.940
20 73 Stüllenberg Uwe M 40 TV Geiselhöring 1h21:00.110 23:42.950
21 62 Krämer Armo M 40 Kelag Energy Team 1h24:32.660 27:15.500

23 Überfellner Wolfgang M 40 KLC

 M 50  
1 1 Stuck Peter M 50 LG Südkärnten 1h02:15.890
2 33 Flunger Peter M 50 Berglaufteam Telfs 1h03:11.560 55.670
3 52 Mairitsch Ewald M 50 WSG Brückl 1h05:50.700 3:34.810
4 27 Kampitsch Siegfried M 50 HSV Klagenfurt 1h10:40.360 8:24.470
5 6 Gstallnig Walter M 50 LC VITUS St. Veit 1h12:43.330 10:27.440
6 39 Thaler Hans M 50 1h12:55.390 10:39.500
7 84 Klinar Peter M 50 BSG Infineon 1h16:40.830 14:24.940
8 61 Wang Thomas M 50 Langsam Lauftreff Gurnitz 1h19:56.100 17:40.210
9 100 Prof. Fleissner Heinrich M 50 OEAV Oberes Mölltal 1h23:06.920 20:51.030

10 106 Gasser Helmut M 50 Elektro Gasser Winklern 1h44:21.110 42:05.220

 M 60  
1 3 Müller Hans M 60 KAC - Sektion 1h07:11.190
2 13 Lederer Hermann M 60 SV Raika Greifenburg 1h09:43.210 2:32.020
3 21 Hermann Josef M 60 WSG Volksbank 1h10:51.660 3:40.470
4 60 Poderschnig Johann M 60 Bad Eisenkappel 1h15:17.030 8:05.840
5 65 Granig Andreas M 60 ÖKB Grosskirchheim 1h17:47.230 10:36.040
6 71 Jäger Heinz M 60 KAC Klagenfurt 1h28:05.960 20:54.770
7 12 Grebitschitscher Josef M 60 SV Raika Greifenburg 1h37:09.550 29:58.360

 M 70  
1 67 Unterkircher Ambros M 70 WSV Heiligenblut 1h12:24.670
2 75 Niedertscheider Franz M 70 Union Lienz 1h13:02.400 37.730
3 37 Eckart Karl M 70 wien 1h31:39.390 19:14.720
4 53 Robac Stefan M 70 Raune/Slowenien 1h45:12.620 32:47.950
5 43 Puckl Franz M 70 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1h50:28.830 38:04.160

  MH  
1 4 Kirschbach Jan MH LC Altis Krappfeld 55:24.300
2 25 Robin Christian MH LC Villach 1h00:35.650 5:11.350
3 55 Unterkreuter Christoph MH Tristach 1h00:50.840 5:26.540
4 20 Wang Günter MH Kelag Energy 1h02:29.850 7:05.550
5 26 Meizer Felix MH HSV Pinkafeld 1h03:23.370 7:59.070
6 28 Kerschbaumer Florian MH Bike the Bugles 1h04:32.180 9:07.880
7 90 Dullnig Oliver MH SV Döllach 1h05:10.680 9:46.380
8 93 Rieger Michael MH Alpin Club Edelweiss 1h07:02.030 11:37.730
9 51 Rieger Georg MH Alpin Club Edelweiss 1h08:00.650 12:36.350

10 58 Suntinger Josef MH SV Döllach 1h08:10.130 12:45.830
11 9 Wernig Martin MH VST-LAAS 1h08:24.560 13:00.260
12 99 Fleissner Reinhard MH SV Döllach 1h12:38.230 17:13.930
13 98 Fleissner Werner MH SV Döllach 1h16:36.160 21:11.860
14 101 Zlöbl Sebastian MH Team Moharwirt 1h19:41.690 24:17.390
15 102 Fleissner Hubert MH Team Moharwirt 1h24:04.970 28:40.670
16 50 Granig Seppi MH SV Döllach 1h30:07.850 34:43.550
17 80 Granig Klaus MH Team Moharwirt 1h30:08.030 34:43.730
18 96 Feldner Michael MH WSV Heiligenblut 1h40:01.560 44:37.260

Abwesende



29 Sander Raphael MH

1 31 Granig Martin Schüler 1h17:28.210

 W 30  
1 35 Lerchbaumer Karin W 30 SV Penk 1h10:32.050
2 36 Striednig Heidi W 30 SV Penk 1h18:05.520 7:33.470
3 72 Granegger Johanna W 30 Mohar Dirndln 1h25:42.260 15:10.210
4 88 Schober Martina W 30 SV Döllach 1h45:43.930 35:11.880

 W 40  
1 5 Tomaschitz Helga W 40 LC VITUS St. Veit 1h09:30.700
2 94 Hangweyrer Veronika W 40 RC Seewalchen 1h22:34.050 13:03.350
3 76 Hohenberger Elisabeth W 40 LKH Klagenfurt 1h28:17.620 18:46.920
4 63 Gandler Karin W 40 LC Vitus St. Veit 1h51:16.080 41:45.380

 W 45  
1 2 Gollreider Anna W 45 OeAV Obergailtal- 1h15:36.410

  WH  
1 34 Pacher Angela WH SV Penk 1h17:28.340
2 87 Suntinger Cornelia WH SV Döllach 1h53:05.260 35:36.920

  Schüler  

Abwesende
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